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BRINGING GOOD WEWS
TO YOUNG PEOPLE
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The point scores are in ascending order whereby the winner has the lowest number of points

Company
2nd Annalong
83rd Birmingham
1st Castlecaulfield
19th Nottingham
23rd Vic Diamond Valley
1st Weston-super-Mare
2nd Poole ‘A’
1st Batu Pahat
7th Nottingham
4th Lisburn
61st NSW Carlingfrod
1st Torquay
1st Rockhampton
1st Bishop's Stortford
16th Brisbane
25th Stirling (Dunblane)
1st Dungannon
2nd Poole 'B'
10th Wolverhampton
3rd Wallasey
1st Middlewich ‘A’
18th South East Essex
9th WA Riverton
4th Newtownabbey
1st Castledawson
2nd Bovey Tracey
38J Company
5th Gloucester
1st Caledon
1st Gold Coast
23rd Luton
23rd SA Noarlunga C.D.C.
74th Birmingham
1st Magheragall
3rd Caboolture 'Blue Team'
2nd / 4th Motherwell
1st Holmer Green
1st Elworth
2nd Brentwood
1st Ballywatt
19th Motherwell
1st Oadby
5th Coleraine
1st Stourbridge
32nd WA (Goldfields)
16th Motherwell
1st Walsall Wood
1st Watford 'A’
3rd Chelmsford
7th Chelmsford
9th South East Essex
13th Motherwell
1st Watford 'B*
1st Portglenone
1st Crumlin
18th Redbridge
5th Nottingham
19th NSW BelAir
1st Brixham
1st Blackwood
1st Wellingborough
20th SA Hallet Cove
2nd Larbert
20th Motherwell
1st Sawston
10th Hamilton
37th Nottingham
124th NSW Toronto
2nd Chelmsford
1st Garvagh
2nd Blackwood
1st Ahoghill
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Region
Northern Ireland
England
Northern Ireland
England
Australia
England
England
Malaysia
England
Northern Ireland
Australia
England
Australia
England
Australia
Scotland
Northern Ireland
England
England
England
England
England
Australia
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
England
Singapore
England
Northern Ireland
Australia
England
Australia
England
Northern Ireland
Australia
Scotland
England
England
England
Northern Ireland
Scotland
England
Northern Ireland
England
Australia
Scotland
England
England
England
England
England
Scotland
England
Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
England
England
Australia
England
Wales
England
Australia
Scotland
Scotland
England
Scotland
England
Australia
England
Northern Ireland
Wales
Northern Ireland

Points
134
137
147
173
181
191
192
227
232
232
235
245
248
248
249
250
251
255
255
259
262
264
265
267
267
274
284
294
294
294
300
305
311
319
322
324
328
338
339
340
343
345
355
356
357
360
366
367
367
368
372
374
375
376
377
382
384
384
385
387
388
390
394
395
395
400
404
406
415
415
418
420

Position

73
73
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
88
920
91
92
93
93
95
95
97
98
99
99
101
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
114
116
116
118
118
120
121
122
122
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Company
4th Sutton / 10th Mid-Surrey
76th Belfast
10th Romford
25th Brighton
22nd Luton
1st Woodley
4th Bellshill
1st Cranham
3rd South East Sussex
1st Plymouth
18th Worcester Park 'B'
6th Ispwich
21st Waltham Forest
1st Clonakitty
2nd Maryborough
5th Exeter
18th Brisbane
7th Arbroath
1st Ponteland
4th Plymouth
28th Nottingham
3rd Caboolture 'Gold Team'
4th SA Salisbury
11th Kingston & Merton
7th Motherwell
33rd Vic Boronia
8th Canberra
2nd Albert
7th Doncaster
178th NSW Castle Hill
1st Cheam "B'
2nd Port Talbot
1st Coleraine
1st Holytown
1st Macosquin
1st Uphall
1st Middlewich 'B'
187th NSW Revesby
20th Luton
1st Leyland
18th Worcester Park ‘A’
3rd Bellshill
2nd Burntwood
14th Leicester
192nd NSW Hornsby Heights
1st Newport (Wormit)
1st Billericay
48th Brisbane
45th Brisbane
8th Plymouth
1st Cheam 'A’
113th NSW Penrith
9th Wolverhampton
1st Newport
1st Newport (IOW)
3rd West Bromwich
1st Logan
2nd Caboolture
41st WA (Dale)
7th Logan
2nd Hornchurch
1st Whittlesey
17th Brisbane
51st NSW East Maitland
1st Aylesbury
25th Vic Mentone
12th Hull
3rd Caboolture 'White Team'
1st Pine Rivers
36th Stirling Clackmannan
Chasetown
18th Gateshead

England
Northern
England
England
England
England
Scotland
England
England
England
England
Australia
England
Ireland

Australia
England
Australia
Scotland
England
England
England
Australia
Australia
England
Scotland
Australia
Australia
Australia
England
Australia
England
Wales

Northern
Scotland
Northern
Scotland
England
Australia
England
England
England
Scotland
England
England
Australia
Scotland
England
Australia
Australia
England
England
Australia
England
Wales

England
England
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
England
England
Australia
Australia
England
Australia
England
Australia
Australia
Scotland
England
England

Region

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Points
421
421
428
430
435
442
445
447
449
452
452
457
458
459
460
475
475
484
487
489
494
494
495
495
503
504
505
505
509
509
514
517
518
531
534
538
539
542
542
549
552
560
560
561
561
565
565
569
578
579
579
584
588
589
599
604
605
609
618
624
628
629
634
643
647
649
663
676
679
681
738
749



