## The point scores are in ascending order whereby the winner has the lowest number of points

Position	<u>Company</u> 2nd Annalong	Region Northern Ireland	Points 134	Position 73	Company 4th Sutton / 10th Mid-Surrey	Region England	Points 421
2	83rd Birmingham	England	137	73	76th Belfast	Northern Ireland	421
3	1st Castlecaulfield	Northern Ireland	147	75	10th Romford	England	428
4	19th Nottingham	England	173	76	25th Brighton	England	430
5	23rd Vic Diamond Valley	Australia	181	77	22nd Luton	England	435
6	1st Weston-super-Mare	England	191	78	1st Woodley	England	442
7	2nd Poole 'A'	England	192	79	4th Bellshill	Scotland	445
8	1st Batu Pahat	Malaysia	227	80	1st Cranham	England	447
9	7th Nottingham	England	232	81	3rd South East Sussex	England	449
9	4th Lisburn	Northern Ireland	232	82	1st Plymouth	England	452
11	61st NSW Carlingfrod	Australia	235	82	18th Worcester Park 'B'	England	452
12	1st Torquay	England	245	84	6th Ispwich	Australia	457
13	1st Rockhampton	Australia	248	85	21st Waltham Forest	England	458
13	1st Bishop's Stortford	England	248	86	1st Clonakitty	Ireland	459
15	16th Brisbane	Australia	249	87	2nd Maryborough	Australia	460
16	25th Stirling (Dunblane)	Scotland	250	88	5th Exeter	England	475
17	1st Dungannon	Northern Ireland	251	88	18th Brisbane	Australia	475
18	2nd Poole 'B'	England	255	90	7th Arbroath	Scotland	484
18 20	10th Wolverhampton 3rd Wallasey	England England	255 259	91 92	1st Ponteland 4th Plymouth	England	487 489
21	1st Middlewich 'A'	England	262	93	28th Nottingham	England England	494
22	18th South East Essex	England	264	93	3rd Caboolture 'Gold Team'	Australia	494
23	9th WA Riverton	Australia	265	95	4th SA Salisbury	Australia	495
24	4th Newtownabbey	Northern Ireland	267	95	11th Kingston & Merton	England	495
24	1st Castledawson	Northern Ireland	267	97	7th Motherwell	Scotland	503
26	2nd Bovey Tracey	England	274	98	33rd Vic Boronia	Australia	504
27	38J Company	Singapore	284	99	8th Canberra	Australia	505
28	5th Gloucester	England	294	99	2nd Albert	Australia	505
28	1st Caledon	Northern Ireland	294	101	7th Doncaster	England	509
28	1st Gold Coast	Australia	294	101	178th NSW Castle Hill	Australia	509
31	23rd Luton	England	300	103	1st Cheam "B'	England	514
32	23rd SA Noarlunga C.D.C.	Australia	305	104	2nd Port Talbot	Wales	517
33	74th Birmingham	England	311	105	1st Coleraine	Northern Ireland	518
34	1st Magheragall	Northern Ireland	319	106	1st Holytown	Scotland	531
35	3rd Caboolture 'Blue Team'	Australia	322	107	1st Macosquin	Northern Ireland	534
36	2nd / 4th Motherwell	Scotland	324	108	1st Uphall	Scotland	538
37	1st Holmer Green	England	328	109	1st Middlewich 'B'	England	539
38	1st Elworth	England	338	110	187th NSW Revesby	Australia	542
39 40	2nd Brentwood 1st Ballywatt	England Northern Ireland	339 340	110 112	20th Luton 1st Leyland	England England	542 549
41	19th Motherwell	Scotland	343	113	18th Worcester Park 'A'	England	552
42	1st Oadby	England	345	114	3rd Bellshill	Scotland	560
43	5th Coleraine	Northern Ireland	355	114	2nd Burntwood	England	560
44	1st Stourbridge	England	356	116	14th Leicester	England	561
45	32nd WA (Goldfields)	Australia	357	116	192nd NSW Hornsby Heights	Australia	561
46	16th Motherwell	Scotland	360	118	1st Newport (Wormit)	Scotland	565
47	1st Walsall Wood	England	366	118	1st Billericay	England	565
48	1st Watford 'A'	England	367	120	48th Brisbane	Australia	569
48	3rd Chelmsford	England	367	121	45th Brisbane	Australia	578
50	7th Chelmsford	England	368	122	8th Plymouth	England	579
51	9th South East Essex	England	372	122	1st Cheam 'A'	England	579
52	13th Motherwell	Scotland	374	124	113th NSW Penrith	Australia	584
53	1st Watford 'B'	England	375	125	9th Wolverhampton	England	588
54	1st Portglenone	Northern Ireland	376	126	1st Newport	Wales	589
55	1st Crumlin	Northern Ireland	377	127	1st Newport (IOW)	England	599
56 57	18th Redbridge	England	382	128	3rd West Bromwich	England	604
57 57	5th Nottingham 19th NSW BelAir	England	384 384	129	1st Logan	Australia Australia	605 609
57 59	1st Brixham	Australia England	385	130 131	2nd Caboolture 41st WA (Dale)	Australia	618
60	1st Blackwood	Wales	387	132	7th Logan	Australia	624
61	1st Wellingborough	England	388	133	2nd Hornchurch	England	628
62	20th SA Hallet Cove	Australia	390	134	1st Whittlesey	England	629
63	2nd Larbert	Scotland	394	135	17th Brisbane	Australia	634
64	20th Motherwell	Scotland	395	136	51st NSW East Maitland	Australia	643
64	1st Sawston	England	395	137	1st Aylesbury	England	647
66	10th Hamilton	Scotland	400	138	25th Vic Mentone	Australia	649
67	37th Nottingham	England	404	139	12th Hull	England	663
68	124th NSW Toronto	Australia	406	140	3rd Caboolture 'White Team'	Australia	676
69	2nd Chelmsford	England	415	141	1st Pine Rivers	Australia	679
69	1st Garvagh	Northern Ireland	415	142	36th Stirling Clackmannan	Scotland	681
70	2nd Blackwood	Wales	418	143	Chasetown	England	738
72	1st Ahoghill	Northern Ireland	420	144	18th Gateshead	England	749